Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(A) Asia
(B) North America
(C) Europe
(D) Africa
19.
(ADB)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—C
21. Which of the Government’s policy in
respect of public expenditure and
revenue has a significant impact on

(D) 40%
24. Which one of the following is not a
powerful environmental force the
business is confronted with ?
(A) Consumer movement
(B) Environmentalism
(C) Changing competitive
environment
(D) Increasing population
25. MSMEs contribute about .................
of India’s GDP.
(A) 8%
(B) 19%
(C) 35%
(D) 40%
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—C
26. As per which accounting convention
‘contingent liability’ is shown by way
of a footnote below the Balance

(B) Total variable cost does not
change
(C) General price level does not
change
(D) Product mix does not change
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—C
30. The difference between standard
cost of standard hours and standard
cost of actual hours is called

(D)
32. If the demand for a product responds
more than proportionate to the
change in its price, it is a :
(A) Perfectly inelastic demand
(B) Perfectly elastic demand
(C) Unitary elastic demand
(D) Highly elastic demand
33. Which of the following is not
a feature of monopolistic
competition ?
(A) Homogenous product
(B) Large number of sellers
(C) Selling costs
(D) Product differentiation
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—C
34.
(A)
(B)

(B) Standard deviation
(C) Mean deviation
(D) Coefficient of variation
38. The empirical formula used to know
mode is ................. .
(A) Mean – 2 Median
(B) 2 Mean – 3 Median
(C) 3 Median – 2 Mean
(D) 3 Median + 2 Mean
39. Which of the following is a
parameter ?
(A) Sample mean
(B) Population mean
(C) Size of sample
(D) Size of population
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—C
40.
A :
B :

(B) Organising
(C) Controlling
(D) Planning
43. Which one of the following is not
Fayol’s principle of management ?
(A) Unity of Command
(B) Unity of Direction
(C) Authority and Responsibility
(D) Management by Exception
44. Find the odd one out :
The components of planning are :
(A) Objective
(B) Procedure
(C) Decentralisation of authority
(D) Budget
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—C
45.
(A)
(B)

products
(B) Fulfilling expectations of
customers
(C) Focussing on drawbacks of
competing products
(D) Manufacturing products on
large scale
48. Product Life Cycle (PLC) includes
mainly four stages such as
Introduction, Growth, Maturity
and ................... .
(A) Prosperity
(B) Decline
(C) Depression
(D) Inflation
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—CJAN - 50218/II—C
49. In the buying decision process,
.................... is the first step.
(A) Information search